Bevolkerungsstatistik 2024

WOHNBEVOLKERUNG AM 01.01.2024

BEVOLKERUNGSBEWEGUNG

GEBURTEN

TODESFALLE

WOHNBEVOLKERUNG AM 31.12.2024

WOHNBEVOLKERUNG

ORTSBURGER/INNEN

UBRIGE SCHWEIZERBURGER/INNEN
AUSLANDER/INNEN

KONFESSION

REFORMIERT

ROM. KATHOLISCH
UBRIGE

EHESCHLIESSUNGEN

SCHULERZAHLEN

SCHULE
KINDERGARTEN

Domat/Ems, 3. Januar 2025

ZUZUG
WEGZUG
WEIBLICH
MANNLICH
WEIBLICH
MANNLICH
MANNLICH
902
2116
1210
4228
MANNLICH
586
1974
1668
4228
38
MANNLICH
393
74
467

DOMAT/EMS

8274
475
382 93
41
35 76
27
33 -60
8383
WEIBLICH TOTAL
901 1803
2267 4383
987 2197
4155 8383
WEIBLICH TOTAL
713 1299
1938 3912
1504 3172
4155 8383

WEIBLICH TOTAL

335 728
71 145
406 873



