

Bevölkerungsstatistik 2024

WOHNBEVÖLKERUNG AM 01.01.2024				8274
BEVÖLKERUNGSBEWEGUNG	ZUZUG	475		
	WEGZUG	382		93
GEBURTEN	WEIBLICH	41		
	MÄNNLICH	35		76
TODESFÄLLE	WEIBLICH	27		
	MÄNNLICH	33		-60
WOHNBEVÖLKERUNG AM 31.12.2024				8383
<u>WOHNBEVÖLKERUNG</u>	<u>MÄNNLICH</u>	WEIBLICH		<u>TOTAL</u>
ORTSBÜRGER/INNEN	902	901		1803
ÜBRIGE SCHWEIZERBÜRGER/INNEN	2116	2267		4383
AUSLÄNDER/INNEN	<u>1210</u>	<u>987</u>		<u>2197</u>
	4228	4155		8383
KONFESSION	<u>MÄNNLICH</u>	WEIBLICH		<u>TOTAL</u>
REFORMIERT	586	713		1299
RÖM. KATHOLISCH	1974	1938		3912
ÜBRIGE	<u>1668</u>	<u>1504</u>		<u>3172</u>
	4228	4155		8383
EHESCHLIESSUNGEN	38			
<u>SCHÜLERZAHLEN</u>	<u>MÄNNLICH</u>	WEIBLICH	<u>TOTAL</u>	
SCHULE	393	335	728	
KINDERGARTEN	<u>74</u>	<u>71</u>	<u>145</u>	
	467	406	873	

Domat/Ems, 3. Januar 2025